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BE

BE

BE
BE

BE
BE
BE

BE

BE
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BE
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BE

BE

BE

BE
BE
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University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2005

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

Instructor

BLACK G

EHLEN C

HALL JR E
HALLJR E

HENDERSON W
HENDERSON W
HENDERSON W

KHALLAF A

LAIC
LAIC

MCGUIRE B
MCGUIRE B

NOLAN E
NOLAN E

PARTRIDGE D

RHIM J

SAXBY C
SAXBY C

VALENTINE G

TOTAL BE

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: FLP053
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

DSCl445.401

ACCT201.401

MNGT305.401
MNGT452.401

CIS 151.NM1
CIS 151.401
CIS 151.402

ACCT303.401

ECON209.401
FIN 343.401

ACCT202.401
ACCT315.401

CIS 461.401
CIS 476.401

MNGT341.401

FIN 461.401

MKTG344.401
MKTG448.401

ASBE603.401

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
1.00
1.00
2.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

50.00

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.167
0.167
0.333

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

8.333

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

57.0

Page 1 of 29

Hours

Enrollment Generated

19.0
19.0

31.0
31.0

25.0
9.0
34.0

15.0
10.0
20.0
45.0

8.0
8.0

36.0
19.0
55.0

31.0
19.0
50.0

9.0
11.0
20.0

12.0
12.0

23.0
23.0

25.0
23.0
48.0

8.0
8.0

353.0

57.0
57.0

93.0
93.0

75.0
27.0
102.0

45.0
30.0
60.0
135.0

24.0
24.0

108.0
57.0
165.0

93.0
57.0
150.0

27.0
33.0
60.0

36.0
36.0

69.0
69.0

75.0
69.0
144.0

24.0
24.0

1059.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2005

School FT/PT Instructor

EH FT AKINTUNDE O

EH FT ALLEN S
EH FT ALLEN S

EH FT ALVAREZ M

EH FT BAKER C

EH FT BOOSTROM R

EH FT BOOSTROM R
EH FT BOOSTROM R
EH FT BOOSTROM R
EH FT BOOSTROM R
EH FT BOOSTROM R

EH FT BOOSTROM R

EH FT BOYD S

EH FT CHASE M

EH FT CHASE M
EH FT CHASE M
EH FT CHASE M

EH FT COUSERT D
EH FT COUSERT D

EH FT DAVIS-BREZETTE

EH FT DIVINE J

EH FT FRAZER P

EH FT HAMON J
EH FT HAMON J

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: FLP053
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

EDUC643.401

EDUC214.401
EDUC590.404

EDUC411.ncl

SW ADMISSIONS

EDUC490.401
EDUC490.402
EDUC490.403
EDUC590.401
EDUC590.402
EDUC590.403
Dept Chair

EDUC255.401

EDUC490.405
EDUC490.406
EDUC511.NC1
EDUC590.405

SOCW692.701
SOCW692.702

DEPT CHAIR

EDUC601.401

SW FIELD DIR

EDUC388.401
EDUC398.402

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

1.50
1.50

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

0.50
0.00
1.50
0.00
2.00

0.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.000
0.500

0.250
0.250

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.083
0.000
0.250
0.000
0.333

0.000
0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
2.0
3.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
0.0
12.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
10.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

Page 2 of 29

Hours

Enrollment Generated

8.0
8.0

17.0
1.0
18.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
8.0
0.0
15.0

6.0
6.0

1.0
5.0
12.0
2.0
20.0

9.0
15.0
24.0

0.0
0.0

22.0
22.0

0.0
0.0

14.0
16.0
30.0

24.0
24.0

51.0
3.0
54.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
24.0
0.0
35.0

18.0
18.0

3.0
5.0
36.0
6.0
50.0

27.0
45.0
72.0

0.0
0.0

66.0
66.0

0.0
0.0

42.0
48.0
90.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



School FT/PT

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH
EH

EH
EH

EH
EH
EH
EH

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2005

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

Instructor

LARSON K

MEYER J

OPATRNY M

OTTO B

PARKISON P

RASKE M

SLAVKIN M
SLAVKIN M

THOMAS J
THOMAS J

TURNER W
TURNER W
TURNER W
TURNER W

TOTAL EH FT

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: FLP053
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

PED 286.NO1

EDUC246.401

SOCW239.401

EDUC306.401

EDUC294.401

SOCW692.703

EDUC590.407
EDUC621.401

EDUC614.401
EDUC690.701

SOCW390.401
SOCW390.402
SOCW390.403
SOCW699.NO1

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

2.00
2.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
1.50
4.50

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00

65.00

0.333
0.333

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.500
0.500

0.500
0.250
0.750

0.167
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.167

10.833

20
20

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
3.0
5.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
2.0
3.0
1.0
7.0

84.0

Page 3 of 29

Hours

Enrollment Generated

17.0
17.0

9.0
9.0

14.0
14.0

22.0
22.0

19.0
19.0

15.0
15.0

11.0
16.0
27.0

15.0
6.0
21.0

7.0
3.0
4.0
9.0
23.0

310.0

34.0
34.0

27.0
27.0

42.0
42.0

66.0
66.0

57.0
57.0

45.0
45.0

22.0
48.0
70.0

45.0
18.0
63.0

7.0
6.0
12.0
9.0
34.0

847.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



School FT/PT

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH

EH
EH

EH
EH
EH

EH

EH
EH

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2005

PT

PT

PT

PT

PT

PT
PT

PT
PT
PT

PT

PT
PT

Instructor

FLECK F

HUFF S

HUGHES M

MAYS R

MCGOVERN E

MCKINNEY N
MCKINNEY N

PAYNE C
PAYNE C
PAYNE C

PORTER K

WOLLIN K
WOLLIN K

TOTAL EH PT

TOTAL EH

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: FLP053
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

EDUC685.402

EDUC686.401

EDUC603.401

EDUCA477.401

EDUC611.401

EDUC423.701
EDUC523.701

PED 123.401
PED 186.401
PED 187.401

PED 114.401

EDUC343.401
EDUC398.401

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00
6.00
25.00

90.00

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.000
0.500

0.167
0.167
0.167
0.500

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500
1.000
4.167

15.000

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
6.0
31.0

115.0

Page 4 of 29

Hours

Enrollment Generated

15.0
15.0

13.0
13.0

20.0
20.0

1.0
1.0

7.0
7.0

14.0
1.0
15.0

16.0
15.0
17.0
48.0

23.0
23.0

21.0
14.0
35.0
177.0

487.0

45.0
45.0

39.0
39.0

60.0
60.0

3.0
3.0

21.0
21.0

42.0
3.0
45.0

16.0
15.0
17.0
48.0

23.0
23.0

63.0
42.0
105.0
389.0

1236.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



School FT/PT

LA

LA
LA
LA
LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2005

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

Instructor

BIGHAM D

COOPER G
COOPER G
COOPER G
COOPER G

CRAIG D

DURHAM W
DURHAM W

FELTON M

GABENNESCH H

HARDGRAVE J

HARISON J
HARISON J

HART B
HART B

HERRING D

HOENESS-KRUPSAW

HUBBELL D

HUERTA T

KEARNS M

Excel: 20053FLP

Worksheet: FLP053

FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

HIST490.401

PRL 261.NO1
PRL 400.403
PRL 400.404
PRL 498.401

ADMN ASGN

SPCH107.401
SPCH204.401

PSY 261.401

SOC 121.401

HIST365.401

HIST112.NO1
HIST348.401

ENG 101.401
ENG 262.401

SPCHA400.401

HUM 212.402

THTR121.401

SPAN203.401

ADMN ASGN DC

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

0.00
0.00

3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00

2.00
2.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.500

0.333
0.333

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
12.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

Page 5 of 29

Hours

Enrollment Generated

1.0
1.0

27.0
2.0
3.0
3.0

35.0

0.0
0.0

12.0
13.0
25.0

34.0
34.0

24.0
24.0

22.0
22.0

21.0
9.0
30.0

18.0
16.0
34.0

1.0
1.0

7.0
7.0

27.0
27.0

18.0
18.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

81.0
6.0
9.0
9.0

105.0

0.0
0.0

36.0
39.0
75.0

102.0
102.0

72.0
72.0

66.0
66.0

63.0
27.0
90.0

54.0
48.0
102.0

1.0
1.0

21.0
21.0

81.0
81.0

54.0
54.0

0.0
0.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2005

Reimb Percent Credit

School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours
LA FT KEMPF J ART 489.402 0.00 0.000 3.0
LA FT KEMPF J ADMN ASGN DC 3.00 0.500 0.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT KIESEL S SPCH101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT LATORRE G SPAN101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT MCGARRAH J ENG 499.402 0.00 0.000 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0
LA FT MITCHELL R ENG 201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT MITCHELL R ENG 201.402 3.00 0.500 3.0
6.00 1.000 6.0
LA FT MUSSARD R PHIL200.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT MUSSARD R PHIL363.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
6.00 1.000 6.0
LA FT PALLADINO J LIBA497.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT PALLADINO J PSY 201.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0
6.00 1.000 6.0
LA FT PITZER D HIST102.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT REID N ENG 301.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT RINKS J COMM494.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT RINKS J LIBA497.402 3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT RINKS J RTV 498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0
6.00 1.000 9.0
LA FT RIVERS T ENG 105.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT RIVERS T ENG 499.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT RIVERS T ENG 599.401 0.00 0.000 3.0
LA FT RIVERS T LBST590.401 0.00 0.000 3.0
6.00 1.000 12.0
LA FT ROAT R COMM192.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT ROAT R JRN 498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0
3.00 0.500 6.0
LA FT SCHROER T SOC 121.402 3.00 0.500 3.0
LA FT SCHROER T SOC 225.401 3.00 0.500 3.0
6.00 1.000 6.0

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: FLP053
FOCEXEC: FLP

Page 6 of 29

Hours

Enrollment Generated

1.0
0.0
1.0

21.0
21.0

25.0
25.0

1.0
1.0

19.0
14.0
33.0

37.0
10.0
47.0

15.0
33.0
48.0

19.0
19.0

12.0
12.0

33.0
9.0
1.0

43.0

14.0
2.0
3.0
6.0

25.0

10.0
1.0
11.0

26.0
17.0
43.0

3.0
0.0
3.0

63.0
63.0

75.0
75.0

3.0
3.0

57.0
42.0
99.0

111.0
30.0
141.0

45.0
99.0
144.0

57.0
57.0

36.0
36.0

99.0
27.0
3.0
129.0

42.0
6.0
9.0

18.0

75.0

30.0
3.0
33.0

78.0
51.0
129.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2005

Reimb Percent Credit

Page 7 of 29

Hours

School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
LA FT SKOGLUND M HUM 222.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0

LA FT UDUEHI J ART 395.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0

LA FT VONFUHRMANN E ENG 386.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0
LA FT VONFUHRMANN E HUM 211.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 37.0 111.0

LA FT WATERS K ADMN ASGN DC 4.00 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0
4.00 0.667 0.0 0.0 0.0

LA FT WEST JR. R ADV 342.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
LA FT WEST JR. R ADV 343.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
LA FT WEST JR. R ADV 400.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT WEST JR. R ADV 498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 4.0 12.0
6.00 1.000 12.0 36.0 108.0

LA FT ZEHR S ADMN ASGN DC 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL LA FT 123.00 20.500 145.0 690.0 2068.0

Excel: 20053FLP The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
Worksheet: FLP053 Joe Wingo

FOCEXEC: FLP

July 6, 2005



School FT/PT

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2005

PT

PT

PT

PT

PT

PT

Instructor

BRAYSMITH E

GRAVES W

MARTIN B

MORROW S

THOMPSON T

WRIGHT P

TOTAL LA PT

TOTAL LA

Excel: 20053FLP

Worksheet: FLP053

FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

ART 273.401

HUM 212.401

HIST101.401

ENG 100.401

THTR400.403

MUS 301.401

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

4.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

2.00
2.00

15.00

138.00

0.667
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.333
0.333

2.500

23.000

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
2.0

17.0

162.0

Page 8 of 29

Hours

Enrollment Generated

11.0
11.0

33.0
33.0

22.0
22.0

9.0
9.0

1.0
1.0

18.0
18.0

94.0

784.0

33.0
33.0

99.0
99.0

66.0
66.0

27.0
27.0

3.0
3.0

36.0
36.0

264.0

2332.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



School FT/PT

NH

NH

NH

NH
NH

NH

NH
NH

NH

NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2005

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

Instructor

AHMAD S

BARRICK |

FRENCH K

HOOPER R
HOOPER R

KURIC J

SCHMITT A
SCHMITT A

ST. CLAIRJ

TRIPP C
TRIPP C
TRIPP C
TRIPP C

WHITE A
WHITE A

TOTAL NH FT

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: FLP053
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

OTA 344.401

HP 480.403

OTA 298.401

REST205.701
REST206.701

NURS465.NO1

REST293.701
REST391.701

NURS467.NO1

RADT198.701
RADT198.702
RADT198.703
RADT198.704

NURS351.NO1
NURS451.NO1

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00

2.00
2.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

5.00
5.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00

0.00
3.00
3.00

26.00

0.667
0.667

0.000
0.000

0.333
0.333

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.833
0.833

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.167
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.167

0.000
0.500
0.500

4.333

4.0
4.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
2.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

5.0
5.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
4.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

35.0

Page 9 of 29

Hours

Enrollment Generated

24.0
24.0

1.0
1.0

22.0
22.0

8.0
8.0
16.0

9.0
9.0

8.0
15.0
23.0

18.0
18.0

6.0
6.0
3.0
2.0
17.0

8.0
12.0
20.0

150.0

96.0
96.0

3.0
3.0

44.0
44.0

8.0
24.0
32.0

45.0
45.0

8.0
45.0
53.0

54.0
54.0

6.0
6.0
3.0
2.0
17.0

24.0
36.0
60.0

404.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2005

School FT/PT Instructor

NH PT BLUE L

NH PT KOOB P

TOTAL NH PT

TOTAL NH

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: FLP053
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

NURS466.NO1

NURS353.NO1

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

5.00
5.00

3.00
3.00

8.00

34.00

0.833
0.833

0.500
0.500

1.333

5.667

5.0
5.0

3.0
3.0

8.0

43.0

Enrollment

9.0
9.0

30.0
30.0

39.0

189.0

Page 10 of 29

Hours
Generated

45.0
45.0

90.0
90.0

135.0

539.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2005

School FT/PT Instructor

SE FT ASHFAQ R

SE FT BARNETT J

SE FT BEAVEN L

SE FT BLEICHROTH B
SE FT BLEICHROTH B

SE FT BLUNT S
SE FT BLUNT S
SE FT BLUNT S

SE FT COLLINS J
SE FT COLLINS J

SE FT DELONEY MARINO

SE FT DIPIETRO J
SE FT DIPIETRO J

SE FT DURBIN J

SE FT FREUDENBURG G
SE FT FREUDENBURG G

SE FT KALVELAGE B

SE FT KRAHLING M
SE FT KRAHLING M

SE FT KUBAN P

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: FLP053
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

BIOL121.401

AdmAssg PRS

MATH111.702

MATH100.702
MATH111.701

CHEM318.NC1
CHEM319.NC1
CHEM353.701

CHEM218.NC1
CHEMZ219.NC1

BIOL492.401

GEOL115.401
GEOL115.402

GEOG112.401

MATH215.401
MATH611.401

BIOL105.401

CHEM118.NC1
CHEM119.NC1

ENGR347.401

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.50
3.50

1.50
1.50

4.00
4.00

3.00
4.00
7.00

0.50
0.50
5.25
6.25

0.50
0.50
1.00

2.00
2.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.50
3.50

0.50
0.50
1.00

4.25
4.25

0.583
0.583

0.250
0.250

0.667
0.667

0.500
0.667
1.167

0.083
0.083
0.875
1.042

0.083
0.083
0.167

0.333
0.333

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.583
0.583

0.083
0.083
0.167

0.708
0.708

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

4.0
4.0

3.0
4.0
7.0

0.5
0.5
4.0
5.0

0.5
0.5
1.0

2.0
2.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

0.5
0.5
1.0

3.0
3.0

Enrollment

24.0
24.0

0.0
0.0

7.0
7.0

16.0
19.0
35.0

3.0
4.0
20.0
27.0

3.0
4.0
7.0

1.0
1.0

25.0
26.0
51.0

42.0
42.0

17.0
3.0
20.0

19.0
19.0

2.0
4.0
6.0

7.0
7.0

Page 11 of 29

Hours
Generated

72.0
72.0

0.0
0.0

28.0
28.0

48.0
76.0
124.0

15
2.0
80.0
83.5

15
2.0
3.5

2.0
2.0

75.0
78.0
153.0

126.0
126.0

51.0
9.0
60.0

57.0
57.0

1.0
20
3.0

21.0
21.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



School FT/PT

SE
SE
SE

SE
SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE
SE

SE

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2005

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

Instructor

LEIGH C
LEIGHC
LEIGHC

MAURICE H
MAURICE H

MCCLOUD E

MILLAM E

RODGERS K

SCHELLER K

SEYLER J

SPROULS E
SPROULS E

WEST B

TOTAL SE FT

Excel: 20053FLP

Worksheet: FLP053

FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

MATH100.701
MATH100.703
MATH108.701

BIOL490.401
AdmAssg DC

BIOL152.401

CHEMA499.401

AdmAssg DC

PHYS499.401

CHEM261.401

ENGR299.701
AdmAssg DC

ENGR343.401

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.00
3.00
4.00
10.00

0.00
3.00
3.00

3.50
3.50

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
2.00
2.00

4.25
4.25

77.75

0.500
0.500
0.667
1.667

0.000
0.500
0.500

0.583
0.583

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.333
0.333

0.708
0.708

12.958

3.0
3.0
4.0
10.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0

4.0
4.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

3.0
3.0

68.0

Enrollment

16.0

7.0
11.0
34.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

7.0
7.0

1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0

17.0
17.0

3.0
0.0
3.0

4.0
4.0

314.0

Page 12 of 29

Hours
Generated

48.0
21.0
44.0
113.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

21.0
21.0

1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0

68.0
68.0

3.0
0.0
3.0

12.0
12.0

953.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



School FT/PT

SE
SE

SE

SE

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2005

PT GARDNER J
PT GARDNER J

PT PRESKE L

PT FREEMAN A

TOTAL SE PT

TOTAL SE

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: FLP053
FOCEXEC: FLP

Instructor

Course

BIOL122.401

BIOL122.402

BIOL251.NM1

CHEM261.401

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.50
1.50
5.00

3.00
3.00

2.25
2.25

10.25

88.00

0.583
0.250
0.833

0.500
0.500

0.375
0.375

1.708

14.667

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

9.0

77.0

Enrollment
12.0
16.0
28.0

26.0
26.0

0.0
0.0

54.0

368.0

Page 13 of 29

Hours
Generated

36.0
48.0
84.0

78.0
78.0

0.0
0.0

162.0

1115.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005
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University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2005

hool FT/PT Instructor
PT FITHIAN C
PT STAFF
PT STAFF
TOTAL UD

TOTAL FULL TIME

TOTAL PART TIME

TOTAL ALL FT/PT

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: FLP053
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

GENSO097.401

GENS444.403
GENS444.406

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

3.00

341.75

61.25

403.00

0.500 3.0
0.500 3.0
0.000 3.0
0.000 6.0
0.000 9.0
0.500 12.0
56.958 389.0
10.208 77.0
67.167 466.0

Enrollment

13.0
13.0

2.0
7.0
9.0

22.0

1817.0

386.0

2203.0

Page 14 of 29

Hours
Generated

39.0
39.0

6.0
42.0
48.0

87.0

5331.0
1037.0

6368.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



LA

BE
BE
BE
BE
EH
EH
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2005

School FT/PT Instructor Course

PT CANCELLED FREN101.401
TOTAL CANCELLED

PT DISTANCE EDUC ASBE231.P01
PT DISTANCE EDUC CIS 261.P01
PT DISTANCE EDUC CIS 261.P02
PT DISTANCE EDUC ECON209.P01
PT DISTANCE EDUC PED 186.P01
PT DISTANCE EDUC PED 250.P01
PT DISTANCE EDUC HIST101.P0O1
PT DISTANCE EDUC PHIL201.P02
PT DISTANCE EDUC POLS309.P01
PT DISTANCE EDUC PSY 201.P04
PT DISTANCE EDUC SOC 121.P01
PT DISTANCE EDUC MATH100.P02

SE

TOTAL DISTANCE EDUC

TOTAL Summer Il 2005

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: FLP053
FOCEXEC: FLP

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
32.0

403.00 67.167 501.0

Enrollment

2.0
2.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
14.0

2219.0

Page 15 of 29

Hours
Generated

6.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0
3.0
3.0
38.0

6412.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



University of Southern Indiana
School of Business

Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2005

School FT/PT

BE

BE

BE
BE

BE
BE
BE

BE

BE
BE

BE
BE

BE
BE

BE

BE

BE
BE

BE

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: BE
FOCEXEC: FLP

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

Instructor

BLACK G

EHLEN C

HALL JR E
HALLJR E

HENDERSON W
HENDERSON W
HENDERSON W

KHALLAF A

LAIC
LAIC

MCGUIRE B
MCGUIRE B

NOLAN E
NOLAN E

PARTRIDGE D

RHIM J

SAXBY C
SAXBY C

VALENTINE G

TOTAL BE

Course

DSCl445.401

ACCT201.401

MNGT305.401
MNGT452.401

CIS 151.NM1
CIS 151.401
CIS 151.402

ACCT303.401

ECON209.401
FIN 343.401

ACCT202.401
ACCT315.401

CIS 461.401
CIS 476.401

MNGT341.401

FIN 461.401

MKTG344.401
MKTG448.401

ASBE603.401

Reimb Percent Credit
of Load Hours

Hours

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
1.00
1.00
2.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

50.00

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.167
0.167
0.333

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

8.333

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

57.0

Page 16 of 29

Hours

Enrollment Generated

19.0
19.0

31.0
31.0

25.0
9.0
34.0

15.0
10.0
20.0
45.0

8.0
8.0

36.0
19.0
55.0

31.0
19.0
50.0

9.0
11.0
20.0

12.0
12.0

23.0
23.0

25.0
23.0
48.0

8.0
8.0

353.0

57.0
57.0

93.0
93.0

75.0
27.0
102.0

45.0
30.0
60.0
135.0

24.0
24.0

108.0
57.0
165.0

93.0
57.0
150.0

27.0
33.0
60.0

36.0
36.0

69.0
69.0

75.0
69.0
144.0

24.0
24.0

1059.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
June 21, 2005



University of Southern Indiana
School of Education and Human Services
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2005

Reimb Percent Credit

Page 17 of 29

Hours

School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
EH FT AKINTUNDE O EDUC643.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0
EH FT ALLEN S EDUC214.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0
EH FT ALLEN S EDUC590.404 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
3.00 0.500 6.0 18.0 54.0
EH FT ALVAREZ M EDUC411.ncl 1.50 0.250 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.50 0.250 0.0 0.0 0.0
EH FT BAKER C SW ADMISSION:! 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
EH FT BOOSTROM R EDUC490.401 0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0
EH FT BOOSTROM R EDUC490.402 0.00 0.000 2.0 1.0 2.0
EH FT BOOSTROM R EDUC490.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
EH FT BOOSTROM R EDUC590.401 0.00 0.000 1.0 3.0 3.0
EH FT BOOSTROM R EDUC590.402 0.00 0.000 2.0 1.0 2.0
EH FT BOOSTROM R EDUC590.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 8.0 24.0
EH FT BOOSTROM R Dept Chair 6.00 1.000 0.0 0.0 0.0
6.00 1.000 12.0 15.0 35.0
EH FT BOYD S EDUC255.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 6.0 18.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 6.0 18.0
EH FT CHASE M EDUC490.405 0.50 0.083 3.0 1.0 3.0
EH FT CHASE M EDUC490.406 0.00 0.000 1.0 5.0 5.0
EH FT CHASE M EDUC511.NC1 1.50 0.250 3.0 12.0 36.0
EH FT CHASE M EDUC590.405 0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
2.00 0.333 10.0 20.0 50.0
EH FT COUSERT D SOCW692.701 0.00 0.000 3.0 9.0 27.0
EH FT COUSERT D SOCW692.702 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
3.00 0.500 6.0 24.0 72.0
EH FT DAVIS-BREZETTE DEPT CHAIR 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
EH FT DIVINE J EDUC601.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 22.0 66.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 22.0 66.0
EH FT FRAZER P SW FIELD DIR 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
EH FT HAMON J EDUC388.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0
EH FT HAMON J EDUC398.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 30.0 90.0

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: EH
FOCEXEC: FLP

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



University of Southern Indiana
School of Education and Human Services

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Sikinmer IF2005
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT
EH FT

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: EH
FOCEXEC: FLP

LARSON K

MEYER J

OPATRNY M

OTTO B

PARKISON P

RASKE M

SLAVKIN M
SLAVKIN M

THOMAS J
THOMAS J

TURNER W
TURNER W
TURNER W
TURNER W

TOTAL EH FT

PED 286.NO1

EDUC246.401

SOCW239.401

EDUC306.401

EDUC294.401

SOCW692.703

EDUC590.407
EDUC621.401

EDUC614.401
EDUC690.701

SOCW390.401
SOCW390.402
SOCW390.403
SOCW699.NO1

2.00
2.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
1.50
4.50

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00

65.00

0.333
0.333

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.500
0.500

0.500
0.250
0.750

0.167
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.167

10.833

20
20

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
3.0
5.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
20
3.0
1.0
7.0

84.0

17.0
17.0

9.0
9.0

14.0
14.0

22.0
22.0

19.0
19.0

15.0
15.0

11.0
16.0
27.0

15.0
6.0
21.0

7.0
3.0
4.0
9.0
23.0

310.0

Page 18 of 29

34.0
34.0

27.0
27.0

42.0
42.0

66.0
66.0

57.0
57.0

45.0
45.0

22.0
48.0
70.0

45.0
18.0
63.0

7.0
6.0
12.0
9.0
34.0

847.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



University of Southern Indiana
School of Education and Human Services

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Sikinmer IPZ005
EH PT
EH PT
EH PT
EH PT
EH PT
EH PT
EH PT
EH PT
EH PT
EH PT
EH PT
EH PT

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: EH
FOCEXEC: FLP

FLECK F

HUFF S

HUGHES M

MAYS R

MCGOVERN E

MCKINNEY N
MCKINNEY N

PAYNE C
PAYNE C
PAYNE C

PORTER K

WOLLIN K
WOLLIN K

TOTAL EH PT

TOTAL EH

EDUC685.402

EDUC686.401

EDUC603.401

EDUC477.401

EDUC611.401

EDUC423.701
EDUC523.701

PED 123.401
PED 186.401
PED 187.401

PED 114.401

EDUC343.401
EDUC398.401

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
0.00
3.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00
6.00
25.00

90.00

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.000
0.500

0.167
0.167
0.167
0.500

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500
1.000
4.167

15.000

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
6.0
31.0

115.0

15.0
15.0

13.0
13.0

20.0
20.0

1.0
1.0

7.0
7.0

14.0
1.0
15.0

16.0
15.0
17.0
48.0

23.0
23.0

21.0
14.0
35.0
177.0

487.0

Page 19 of 29

45.0
45.0

39.0
39.0

60.0
60.0

3.0
3.0

21.0
21.0

42.0
3.0
45.0

16.0
15.0
17.0
48.0

23.0
23.0

63.0
42.0
105.0
389.0

1236.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
July 6, 2005



University of Southern Indiana
School of Liberal Arts

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2005

Reimb Percent Credit

Page 20 of 29

Hours

School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
LA FT BIGHAM D HIST490.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT COOPER G PRL 261.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 27.0 81.0
LA FT COOPER G PRL 400.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
LA FT COOPER G PRL 400.404 0.00 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0
LA FT COOPER G PRL 498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0
3.00 0.500 12.0 35.0 105.0
LA FT CRAIG D ADMN ASGN 2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0
LA FT DURHAM W SPCH107.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
LA FT DURHAM W SPCH204.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 25.0 75.0
LA FT FELTON M PSY 261.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 34.0 102.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 34.0 102.0
LA FT GABENNESCH H SOC 121.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0
LA FT HARDGRAVE J HIST365.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 22.0 66.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 22.0 66.0
LA FT HARISON J HIST112.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0
LA FT HARISON J HIST348.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 30.0 90.0
LA FT HART B ENG 101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0
LA FT HART B ENG 262.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 34.0 102.0
LA FT HERRING D SPCH400.401 0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0
0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0
LA FT HOENESS-KRUPSAW HUM 212.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
LA FT HUBBELL D THTR121.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 27.0 81.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 27.0 81.0
LA FT HUERTAT SPAN203.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0
LA FT KEARNS M ADMN ASGN DC 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: LA
FOCEXEC: FLP

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
Joe Wingo
June 23, 2004
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Reimb Percent Credit Hours

School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
LA FT KEMPF J ART 489.402 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT KEMPF J ADMN ASGN DC 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT KIESEL S SPCH101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 21.0 63.0
LA FT LATORRE G SPAN101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0
LA FT MCGARRAH J ENG 499.402 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT MITCHELL R ENG 201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
LA FT MITCHELL R ENG 201.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 33.0 99.0
LA FT MUSSARD R PHIL200.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 37.0 111.0
LA FT MUSSARD R PHIL363.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 47.0 141.0
LA FT PALLADINO J LIBA497.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
LA FT PALLADINO J PSY 201.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 48.0 144.0
LA FT PITZER D HIST102.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
LA FT REID N ENG 301.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
LA FT RINKS J COMM494.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0
LA FT RINKS J LIBA497.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0
LA FT RINKS J RTV 498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
6.00 1.000 9.0 43.0 129.0
LA FT RIVERS T ENG 105.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0
LA FT RIVERS T ENG 499.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 2.0 6.0
LA FT RIVERS T ENG 599.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0
LA FT RIVERS T LBST590.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 6.0 18.0
6.00 1.000 12.0 25.0 75.0
LA FT ROAT R COMM192.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0
LA FT ROAT R JRN 498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
3.00 0.500 6.0 11.0 33.0
LA FT SCHROER T SOC 121.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0
LA FT SCHROER T SOC 225.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 43.0 129.0
Excel: 20053FLP The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
Worksheet: LA Joe Wingo
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School FT/PT Instructor

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA
LA
LA
LA

LA

FT SKOGLUND M

FT UDUEHI J

FT VONFUHRMANN E
FT VONFUHRMANN E

FT WATERS K

FT WEST JR. R
FT WEST JR. R
FT WEST JR. R
FT WEST JR. R

FT ZEHR S

TOTAL LAFT

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: LA
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

HUM 222.401

ART 395.401

ENG 386.401
HUM 211.401

ADMN ASGN DC

ADV 342.401
ADV 343.401
ADV 400.403
ADV 498.401

ADMN ASGN DC

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

4.00
4.00

3.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

123.00

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.667
0.667

0.500
0.500
0.000
0.000
1.000

0.500
0.500

20.500

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
12.0

0.0
0.0

145.0
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Hours

Enrollment Generated

17.0
17.0

13.0
13.0

13.0
24.0
37.0

0.0
0.0

15.0
16.0
1.0
4.0
36.0

0.0
0.0

690.0

51.0
51.0

39.0
39.0

39.0
72.0
111.0

0.0
0.0

45.0
48.0
3.0
12.0
108.0

0.0
0.0

2068.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
June 23, 2004
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School FT/PT Instructor

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

PT BRAYSMITH E

PT GRAVES W

PT MARTIN B

PT MORROW S

PT THOMPSON T

PT WRIGHT P

TOTAL LA PT

TOTAL LA

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: LA
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

ART 273.401

HUM 212.401

HIST101.401

ENG 100.401

THTR400.403

MUS 301.401

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

4.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

2.00
2.00

15.00

138.00

0.667
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.333
0.333

2.500

23.000

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
2.0

17.0

162.0
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Hours

Enrollment Generated

11.0
11.0

33.0
33.0

22.0
22.0

9.0
9.0

1.0
1.0

18.0
18.0

94.0

784.0

33.0
33.0

99.0
99.0

66.0
66.0

27.0
27.0

3.0
3.0

36.0
36.0

264.0

2332.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
June 23, 2004
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School FT/PT Instructor Course
NH FT AHMAD S OTA 344.401
NH FT BARRICK | HP 480.403
NH FT FRENCH K OTA 298.401
NH FT HOOPER R REST205.701
NH FT HOOPER R REST206.701
NH FT KURIC J NURS465.NO1
NH FT SCHMITT A REST293.701
NH FT SCHMITT A REST391.701
NH FT ST. CLAIR J NURS467.NO1
NH FT TRIPP C RADT198.701
NH FT TRIPP C RADT198.702
NH FT TRIPP C RADT198.703
NH FT TRIPP C RADT198.704
NH FT WHITE A NURS351.NO1
NH FT WHITE A NURS451.NO1
TOTAL NH FT

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: NH
FOCEXEC: FLP

Reimb Percent Credit
of Load Hours

Hours

4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00

2.00
2.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

5.00
5.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00

0.00
3.00
3.00

26.00

0.667
0.667

0.000
0.000

0.333
0.333

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.833
0.833

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.500
0.500

0.167
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.167

0.000
0.500
0.500

4.333

4.0
4.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
2.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

5.0
5.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
4.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

35.0
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Hours

Enrollment Generated

24.0
24.0

1.0
1.0

22.0
22.0

8.0
8.0
16.0

9.0
9.0

8.0
15.0
23.0

18.0
18.0

6.0
6.0
3.0
2.0
17.0

8.0
12.0
20.0

150.0

96.0
96.0

3.0
3.0

44.0
44.0

8.0
24.0
32.0

45.0
45.0

8.0
45.0
53.0

54.0
54.0

6.0
6.0
3.0
2.0
17.0

24.0
36.0
60.0

404.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
June 21, 2005
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School FT/PT Instructor

NH PT BLUE L

NH PT KOOB P

TOTAL NH PT

TOTAL NH

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: NH
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

NURS466.NO1

NURS353.NO1

Reimb Percent Credit
of Load Hours

Hours

5.00
5.00

3.00
3.00

8.00

34.00

0.833
0.833

0.500
0.500

1.333

5.667

5.0
5.0

3.0
3.0

8.0

43.0
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Hours

Enrollment Generated

9.0
9.0

30.0
30.0

39.0

189.0

45.0
45.0

90.0
90.0

135.0

539.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
June 21, 2005
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Reimb Percent Credit Hours
School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
SE FT ASHFAQ R BlOL121.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 24.0 72.0
3.50 0.583 3.0 24.0 72.0
SE FT BARNETT J AdmAssg PRS 1.50 0.250 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.50 0.250 0.0 0.0 0.0
SE FT BEAVEN L MATH111.702 4.00 0.667 4.0 7.0 28.0
4.00 0.667 4.0 7.0 28.0
SE FT BLEICHROTH B MATH100.702 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
SE FT BLEICHROTH B MATH111.701 4.00 0.667 4.0 19.0 76.0
7.00 1.167 7.0 35.0 124.0
SE FT BLUNT S CHEMS318.NC1 0.50 0.083 0.5 3.0 1.5
SE FT BLUNT S CHEM319.NC1 0.50 0.083 0.5 4.0 2.0
SE FT BLUNT S CHEMS353.701 5.25 0.875 4.0 20.0 80.0
6.25 1.042 5.0 27.0 83.5
SE FT COLLINS J CHEM218.NC1 0.50 0.083 0.5 3.0 1.5
SE FT COLLINS J CHEM219.NC1 0.50 0.083 0.5 4.0 2.0
1.00 0.167 1.0 7.0 35
SE FT DELONEY MARINO BIOL492.401 2.00 0.333 2.0 1.0 2.0
2.00 0.333 2.0 1.0 2.0
SE FT DIPIETRO J GEOL115.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0
SE FT DIPIETRO J GEOL115.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 51.0 153.0
SE FT DURBIN J GEOG112.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 42.0 126.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 42.0 126.0
SE FT FREUDENBURG G MATH215.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0
SE FT FREUDENBURG G MATH611.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 3.0 9.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 20.0 60.0
SE FT KALVELAGE B BIOL105.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 19.0 57.0
3.50 0.583 3.0 19.0 57.0
SE FT KRAHLING M CHEM118.NC1 0.50 0.083 0.5 2.0 1.0
SE FT KRAHLING M CHEM119.NC1 0.50 0.083 0.5 4.0 2.0
1.00 0.167 1.0 6.0 3.0
SE FT KUBAN P ENGR347.401 4.25 0.708 3.0 7.0 21.0
4.25 0.708 3.0 7.0 21.0
Excel: 20053FLP The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
Worksheet: SE Joe Wingo

FOCEXEC: FLP June 21, 2005
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School FT/PT

SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT

Excel: 20053FLP

Worksheet: SE
FOCEXEC: FLP

Instructor

LEIGH C
LEIGHC
LEIGHC

MAURICE H
MAURICE H

MCCLOUD E

MILLAM E

RODGERS K

SCHELLER K

SEYLER J

SPROULS E
SPROULS E

WEST B

TOTAL SE FT

Course

MATH100.701
MATH100.703
MATH108.701

BIOL490.401
AdmAssg DC

BIOL152.401

CHEMA499.401

AdmAssg DC

PHYS499.401

CHEM261.401

ENGR299.701
AdmAssg DC

ENGR343.401

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.00
3.00
4.00
10.00

0.00
3.00
3.00

3.50
3.50

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
2.00
2.00

4.25
4.25

77.75

0.500
0.500
0.667
1.667

0.000
0.500
0.500

0.583
0.583

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.333
0.333

0.708
0.708

12.958

3.0
3.0
4.0
10.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0

4.0
4.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

3.0
3.0

68.0

Page 27 of 29

Hours

Enrollment Generated

16.0

7.0
11.0
34.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

7.0
7.0

1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0

17.0
17.0

3.0
0.0
3.0

4.0
4.0

314.0

48.0
21.0
44.0
113.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

21.0
21.0

1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0

68.0
68.0

3.0
0.0
3.0

12.0
12.0

953.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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School FT/PT

SE PT
SE PT
SE PT
SE PT

Excel: 20053FLP
Worksheet: SE
FOCEXEC: FLP

Instructor

GARDNER J
GARDNER J

PRESKE L

FREEMAN A

TOTAL SE PT

TOTAL SE

Course

BIOL122.401

BIOL122.402

BIOL251.NM1

CHEM261.401

Reimb Percent Credit
Hours of Load Hours

3.50
1.50
5.00

3.00
3.00

2.25
2.25

10.25

88.00

0.583
0.250
0.833

0.500
0.500

0.375
0.375

1.708

14.667

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

9.0

77.0
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Hours

Enrollment Generated

12.0
16.0
28.0

26.0
26.0

0.0
0.0

54.0

368.0

36.0
48.0
84.0

78.0
78.0

0.0
0.0

162.0

1115.0

The Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Joe Wingo
June 21, 2005



Reimb Percent Credit Hours

School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
ubD PT FITHIAN C GENS097.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0
ubD PT STAFF GENS444.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
ubD PT STAFF GENS444.406 0.00 0.000 6.0 7.0 42.0
0.00 0.000 9.0 9.0 48.0

TOTAL UD 3.00 0.500 12.0 22.0 87.0



